

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3525/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2021 in WP No. 2343/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Nagpur)

DILIP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINDHI HINDI VIDYA SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24318/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.24320/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.24322/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24317/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 397/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 197167/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Shanmukham Pujari, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. N Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Pranali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. T Narendar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Pranali, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters after four weeks.
2. In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)